Page 1 of 5
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
CH-M1000 Series
Conduction Cooled AC/DC Power Supply
FEATURES
• Conduction cooled
• 1000 Watt

Status Reporting (I2C-Vout, Iout, Internal Temp)
DERATING
How to Order
CH-M1000-vv-(xxx)-(yyy)-(zzzz)
How to Order
Designation Description Options
CH-M1000 Base Model
vv Output Voltage Standard: 12, 24, 28, 48, 110
Non Standard: Available Upon Request
xxx Output Connectors -411, 420.  Additional connector options available upon request
yyy Secondary Voltage V05=5V, V12=12V, V15=15V, V24=24V,
zzzz Additional Options • Clear Chromate Finish=F1 (Enclosure will be silver)
• Anodized Enclosure: Anodize: Gold =F10; Clear =F11; Black=F12; Blue=F13
• Powder Coat Paint= Light Gray=F20  Sand= F21  NATO Green=F22
• External Potentiometer (P10: +/- 10%, P20: +/- 20%, not available for 110V )
• Remote on/off (two contact, R1=short-on; open-off, R2= short-off, open-on)
• I2C Status – (Option 2C: Up to 3 selectable addresses, Vout, Iout, Temp, &
Humidity reporting. 5V bus=2C5; 3.3V Bus=2C3
• N- Auto Restart after thermal shutoff
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-40 -25 -15 -5 5 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85
O
ut
pu
t L
oa
d
%
Ambient Temp °C
Page 4 of 5
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
* Dimensions shown in inches [millimeters]
Page 5 of 5
Since 1994 ▪ AC/DC ▪ DC/DC ▪ COTS ▪ CUSTOM DESIGNS ▪ MIL-STD ▪ INDUSTRIAL▪ TRANSPORTATION▪ AVIONICS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING-INTERFACE CONNECTORS
-411 Option
Standard Connector for CH-M1000-12; for -24, -28, -48 with Secondary Output Voltage
-420 Option (STANDARD)
Standard Connector for CH-M1000-24, -28, -48 Single DC Output
Specification subject to change without notification
Standard Connector for CH-M1000-24, -28, -48 (No Secondary Voltage)
J1: D38999/20WD5PN      J2: D38999/20WE6SN (24~48Vout)
J1-A: Line       J2-A: +Vout
J1-B: Ground       J2-B: +Vout
J1-C: N/C       J2-C: +Vout
J1-D: N/C        J2-D: Vout RTN
J1-E: Neutral/VACrtn      J2-E: Vout RTN
        J2-F: Vout RTN
J1: D38999/20WD5PN     J2: D38999/20WG11SN
J1-A: Line / VACin      J2-A: +Vout
J1-B: Ground (Chassis)      J2-B: +Vout
J1-C: N/C       J2-C: +Vout
J1-D: N/C        J2-D: +Vout
J1-E: Neutral/VACrtn      J2-E: N/C
        J2-F: Vout RTN
        J2-G: Vout RTN